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1. Instructions

Review comments should be collected and aggregated into a single review report.  This will facilitate efforts to resolve issues:

· If the review involves more than one document (e.g. ERP), use a separate table for each document.

· Avoid changing Comments once drafts have been published – source of possible confusion.

· The Type column should indicate 'E' for Editorial comment, 'T' for Technical comment and ‘Q’ for Question for clarification
2. Review Information

2.1 OMA Groups Involved

	Name Of Group
	Role
	Invited
	Comments Provided

	Requirements
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	Architecture
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	Security
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	IOP
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	TP
	
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	


2.2 Review History

	Review Type
	Date
	Review Method
	Participating Groups
	Full Document Id

	Full
	2013.11.06
	R&A
	TP
	OMA-TP-2013-0351-INP_WI_0295_Push_to_Communicate_for_Public_Safety__V1.0_for_Review


3. Review Comments

3.1 OMA-TP-2013-0351-INP_WI_0295_Push_to_Communicate_for_Public_Safety__V1.0_for_Review
	ID
	Open Date
	Type
	Section
	Description
	Status

	A001
	2013.11.11
	Q
	Slide#3
	Source: Ms. Mustapha Mona (Vodafone)
Form: comment in the R&A

Comment: 

1) Is this Work Item only for Phase 1? Will another Work Item be generated for Phase 2?

Proposed Change: If this is the case, please could this be clarified in the WID. Also, this means that Phase 1 will not deliver the complete solution. Therefore the first bullet on Slide#3 and its associated sub-bullets should be updated to reflect this
	Status: CLOSED
Reply from the champion: The WID was originally planned for multiple PoC_PS phases but will be clarified to include scope for the first phase of this WID while also keeping informative discussion on future phases in this WID.
During the meeting, there was a suggestion to clarify the name of the WID to better reflect the scope of the first phase while keeping the intent that the WID is for Public Safety and will be the first WID of multiple Public Safety WIDs on this topic. Thus, the WID has been renamed to: Push-to-Communicate for the new market of Public Safety (PoC_PS) [a PoC Enabler Update].

	A002
	2013.11.11
	T
	Slide#3, Slide#6
	Source: Ms. Mustapha Mona (Vodafone)
Form: comment in the R&A

Comment: 

2) The distinction between work planned for Phase 1 and other phases is not always very clear. It is suggested that this is made clearer. Examples:

a) On slide#3, first bullet "Work areas" talks about delivering "a complete set of Push-To-Communicate for Public Safety (PoC_PS) application and service layer standards (for voice and data)". It seems this is the case once all the phases of the work has been delivered, but would be untrue for Phase 1 alone.

b) Slide#6 should also clearly indicate which aspects will be covered in Phase 1 and which ones will be covered in later phases. For example, bullet 5 "PoC_PS to incorporate Mission Critical aspects TETRA, P25 and other Public Safety narrowband services" is probably not meant to be covered in Phase 1.

Proposed Change: see suggestions above
	Status: CLOSED
Reply from the champion: The planned work for PoC_PS Phases has been clarified in slides 3 and 6 and elsewhere in the WID. These clarifications included the following.
· PoC synchronized to R12 with exception of GCSE_LTE and ProSe

· Future WIDs will include PS requirements as defined by 3GPP

· Clarified “Phase” terminology



	A003
	2013.11.11
	Q
	all
	Source: Ms. Mustapha Mona (Vodafone)
Form: comment in the R&A

Comment: 

3) Will OMA be generating any requirements for the Phase 1 work or will the requirements be based on those done in 3GPP? This is not clear from the WID as it is currently written. Slide#3 under the Phase 1 bullet states "based upon completed 3GPP requirements", but later states "update PoC v2.1 to align with other Public Safety relevant updated OMA enablers" - this is not covered by 3GPP.
Proposed Change: It should be made clear which aspects of the work will use 3GPP requirements and which parts will need requirements generated by OMA
	Status: CLOSED
Reply from the champion: 3GPP will be generating global consolidated Public Safety requirements that will be used by OMA. OMA may generate other non-Public Safety related requirements as needed to best complete each PoC_PS Phase. The WID has been clarified to reflect this.


	A004
	2013.11.12
	Q
	all
	Source: Mr. Soloway Alan (Qualcomm)
Form: comment in the R&A

Comment: 

As a general comment, we agree that 3GPP should be the source of all requirements for any PS-related enhancements to PoC.  Since these requirements will not be available in time for Phase 1 of PoC_PS, work in this phase should be limited to updating PoC v2.1 to support the latest completed versions of 3GPP specs (e.g. LTE, IMS, eMBMS).  .

Proposed Change:  This is stated on Slide #3, but other parts of the presentation seem to say that new features will be added in Phase 1
	Status: CLOSED
Reply from the champion: The WID has been clarified to reflect this comment.


	A005
	2013.11.12
	T
	Slide #6
	Source: Mr. Soloway Alan (Qualcomm)
Form: comment in the R&A

Comment: 

It is not clear whether the requirements on Slide #6 are just examples or are intended to be in scope for PoC_PS Phase 1.  If they are examples, this should be more clearly stated.  If they are for  Phase 1, we have the following comments:

Bullet 5: Could you explain what “mission-critical” features are?  3GPP requirements are probably needed before these can be added to PoC.

Bullet 6: PoC v2.1 already has a PoC Interworking Service spec that describes how non-PoC PTT systems can interwork with PoC deployments.  What additional functionality is needed to interwork with TETRA, P25, etc.?
Proposed Change: see suggestions above 
	Status: CLOSED
Reply from the champion: The WID has been clarified to reflect these comments.

Note that “Mission Critical” is a term in Public Safety that means peoples’ lives are at risk (either the First Responders or the citizens they serve). Thus the tools and services First Responder use must function 100% of the time regardless of any and all conditions that may exist. The requirements for Mission Critical Public Safety features will be consolidated in 3GPP. The Mission Critical PTT for LTE feature that is being proposed for 3GPP Release 13 is such an example.

Also note that OMA will need to study whether any changes are needed to the PoC Interworking Service in order to fully support interworking with TETRA, P25, etc.

	A006
	2013.11.12
	T
	all
	Source: Mr. Kwong Kennie (AT&T)
Form: comment in the R&A

Comment: 

See uploaded document OMA-TP-2013-0340R01-INP_Comments_and_Proposed_Edits_for_draft_WID_0295_PoC_PS.ppt providing comments and proposed edits for the latest PoC_PS WID 0295 version 20131103.

Proposed edits comments are intended to clearly delineate the scope of OMA PoC_PS Phase 1 from future phases.
Proposed Change: See document OMA-TP-2013-0340R01-INP_Comments_and_Proposed_Edits_for_draft_WID_0295_PoC_PS
	Status: CLOSED
Reply from the champion: The WID has been clarified to reflect the comments from the uploaded document.


	A007
	2013.11.18
	Q
	all
	Source: Mr. Friedhelm Rodermund (Vodafone)

Form: comment during REQ/Idea Lab mtg

Comment: There is still too much emphasis on public safety aspects in this WID, even though this WID will not cover public safety aspects. This WID will only cover support of eMBMS for PoC and the contents of the WID should reflect this. Additional public safety-related information can be included, but this needs to be clearly separated into an informative slide (e.g. include them in part of slide 5 (“Description and Objectives – Informative”).

Proposed Change: Slide 1: I would prefer the title reflect the content of the WID – there are no public safety items included in this WID, so the title is still misleading as it hints that public safety aspects are taken into account. Something like “Push-to-Communicate eMBMS support” would be preferred.

Slide 3: similar comments:“work area” bullet, proposed re-wording: This Work Item is the first in a series of Work Items intended to deliver a complete set of Push-To-Communicate for Public Safety (PoC_PS) application and service layer standards (for voice and data). Hence the WID acronym PoC_PS. As such However, this work item will have a very limited scope, serving as a limited OMA PoC Enabler Update from current version of PoC v2.1 with no specific public safety feature support.
“Issues this Work Item aims to solve” bullet, propose to remove all instances of “PoC_PS v1” from all 3 sub-bullets

“Objectives” bullets: this is still too public safety-centric when this WID will not be working on public safety aspects at all. All the items under this bullet should be moved to slide 5 (“Description and Objectives – Informative”). New text is needed for the objectives that talk about exactly what this WID will cover and not what future WIDs will cover.

Slide 4: similar comments: All bullets in this slide should only cover what this WID will be doing – which is updating PoC to support eMBMS. Public safety aspects mentioned here should be covered in slide 5 (“Description and Objectives – Informative”). Better to also remove instances of “PoC_PS v1”
Slide 6: remove “PoC_PS v1” and “PoC_PS v2”

Slide 10: remove “PoC_PS v1”

Slide 11: replace “PoC_PS v 2, 3, 4” with “future releases”

Proposed re-wording for 2nd bullet:

During 2014, OMA REQ WG will work with 3GPP SA1* on Release 13 requirements as affecting PoC_PS public safety functionalities at the application & service layer (TBD), while PoC_PS v 1 work proceeds on this work item

* Work with 3GPP SA1 on Release 13 requirements will be covered in a separate WID for PoC_PS v2. This work is outside the scope of this WID (PoC_PS v1).

Slide 12: remove “PoC_PS v1” and “PoC_PS”
	Status: CLOSED

The Nov 18 REQ/Idea Lab meeting participants performed an online editing session upon completion of WIRR and WID update discussions. Some, but not all of the proposed changes were accepted by the group at large.
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